## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470602

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICR Operations, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICR, LLC
Street Address:	761 Main Avenue Building H
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5314603	WHEN YOU MEAN BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5314604	WELCOME TO THE ARENA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6175236850

to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
617-523-2700
susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,kristina.robinson@hklaw.com,Anush.Yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian@hklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.yegyazarian.ghklaw.tom.anush.y Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=149182\_00004\_ICROperations\_NameChange#page1.tif source=149182 00004 ICROperations NameChange#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0335

900447504

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICR OPERATIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICR OPERATIONS, LLC" TO "ICR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

6799579 8100 SR# 20182223567

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSILO DE BENERO DE SERVICIO D

Authentication: 202406008

Date: 03-28-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0336

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:34 PM 03/27/2018 FILED 02:34 PM 03/27/2018

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20182223567 - File Number 6799579 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate as follows:	e of Formation of the limited liabili	ty company is hereby amend
<b></b>	osen to change its name from ICR Operati	ons, LLC to ICR, LLC
	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	
IN WITNESS the <sup>27</sup>	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	
		, A.D. <u>2018</u>
		Authorized Person(s)

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0337

**RECORDED: 04/19/2018**